RESOLUTION NO. 26996

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
FOR MATERIAL MATTERS, INC. RELATIVE TO THE
PROVISION OF BIOSOLIDS DATA MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM SUPPORT AND SERVICES IN CONJUNCTION
WITH THE USE OF THE MATERIAL MATTERS, INC.
DATABASE, IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($20,000.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($74,500.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 2 for Material Matters,
Inc. relative to the provision of Biosolids Data Management System support and services in
con}unction with the use of the Material Matters, Inc. database, in the amount of $20,000.00, for
a revised contract amount not to exceed $74,500.00.

The original scope of services of the agreement with' Material Matters, Inc. was to have
been through calendar year 201 O but there were sufficient funds 1o continue the services through

approximately October, 2011, This Change Order will provide for the continuation of the

services through February 2012,

ADOPTED: February 21 , 2012

fmims



